CARDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
to be held at Cardington Village Hall on
Tuesday 2" January 2024
commencing at 8pm

AGENDA

Present

Apologies

1.

21

10.

11.

12.

13.

Public Comments
Approve the Minutes of the Meeting held on 7" November

Matters Arising from the Minutes — Clerk to report for information only

Correspondence

Broadband update

. Finance

(a) Parish Council Bankers
(b) Accounts due for payment
(c) Agree asset register

(d) Bank Reconciliation

(e) Agree 2024/25 Precept

Planning

(a) Decision on applications previously discussed
(b) Applications considered between meetings
(c) Clerk to report new applications received

Highway Matters

Church Wall — Future Repairs
Local Crime and Police Liaison
Shropshire Council Report

National Landscapes

Date of Next Meeting — Tuesday 5th March Annual Meeting followed
by Parish Council Meeting (Commencing at 7.30pm)



